High temperature
characterized control valves
(HTCCV)9
Extremely low lead content enabling valve to be used as a potable ■■
water valve.
Fluid dynamically designed characterizing elongated disc reduces ■■
turbulent flow and improves efficiency of the system.
Maintenance free – no repacking required after being in service for ■■

Refers to valve ports A to AB.
Set-Up
4 Complete Ordering Example:  B215HT186+TR24-SR US+NO
Ordering Example
*TF Series has 100 to 240 VAC nominal power supply.
B2 15 HT 186 TR 24 -SR
Valve
B2 = 2-way Valve Size
15-25 = ½”  to 1”
High
Temperature
Cv
Rating
1.86
Refer to
Table
Actuator Type
Non-Spring Return
TR…
LR… �
Spring Return
TF…
LF…
Power Supply
24 = 24 VAC/DC
120 = 120 VAC*
Control
Blank = On/Off
-3 = Floating Point
-SR = 2-10 VDC
-MFT =	 Multi-Function
	 Technology
-S = �Built-in
Auxiliary
Switch
Tagging:
Valves may be
tagged per customer
specification. ($10.00
per tag)
Example:
   AHU-1
   FCU-2
Part number for tagging:
99981-00101
9-1
Control Valve Product Range
Valve Nominal Size Type Suitable Actuators
Cv Inches DN [mm] 2-way NPT Spring Return Non-Spring Return
0.29 ½ 15 B215HT029
TF
 S
er
ie
s
TR
 S
er
ie
s
LR
 S
er
ie
s
0.46 ½ 15 B215HT046
0.73 ½ 15 B215HT073
1.16 ½ 15 B215HT116
1.86 ½ 15 B215HT186
2.90 ½ 15 B215HT290
4.55 ½ 15 B215HT455*
1.86 ¾ 20 B220HT186
LF
 S
er
ie
s
2.90 ¾ 20 B220HT290
4.64 ¾ 20 B220HT464
7.31 ¾ 20 B220HT731
9.28 ¾ 20 B220HT928
13.20 ¾ 20 B220HT1320
4.64 1 25 B225HT464
7.31 1 25 B225HT731
11.60 1 25 B225HT1160
18.56 1 25 B225HT1856
28.00 1 25 B225HT2800
* modified equal percentage.
High Temperature Characterized Control Valves Product Range
B2..HT.., 2-way
Actuator Specifications